900254644 05/08/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Brian Lincer		08/06/2012	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Ilana Sable		08/06/2012	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Charles Internicola		08/06/2012	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thoughts Are Things IP, LLC	
Street Address:	1000 South Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 104	
City:	Staten Island	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10314	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3628296	ECOMAIDS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7184074835

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 7189798688

Email: bal@businessandfranchiselaw.com

Correspondent Name: Brian A. Lincer
Address Line 1: 1000 South Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 104

Address Line 4: Staten Island, NEW YORK 10314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TATIP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian A. Lincer	TRADEMARK

900254644 REEL: 005023 FRAME: 0325

Signature:	/Brian A. Lincer/
Date:	05/08/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=doc02148820130508142733#page1.tif source=doc02148820130508142733#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005023 FRAME: 0326

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (the "Assignment") is entered into as of

August 6, 2012, between Charles N. Internicola, Esq., an individual with an address at 1000

South Avenue, Suite 104, Staten Island, New York 10314, Ilana Sable, an individual with an

address at 1000 South Avenue, Suite 104, Staten Island, New York 10314, Brian Lincer, an

individual with an address at 1000 South Avenue, Suite 104, Staten Island, New York 10314

(collectively the "Assignor") and Thoughts Are Things IP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company having a mailing address at 1000 South Avenue, Suite 104, Staten Island, NY

10314 ("TATIP" or "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the trademark "EcoMaids" is registered with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office, under Registration Number 3628296 ("ECOMAIDS Mark");

WHEREAS, the ECOMAIDS Mark was assigned to TATIP by an Assignment of

Trademarks Agreement dated August 6, 2012 between Ecomaids, Inc. and TATIP (the "August

2012 Assignment Agreement");

WHEREAS, the August 2012 Assignment Agreement was recorded with the United

States Patent and Trademark Office under Reel 4842, Frame 0505 and was recorded along with

Form PTO-1594, the Recordation Form Cover Sheet;

WHEREAS, the Recordation Form Cover Sheet inadvertently listed Assignor as

Assignees within the August 2012 Assignment Agreement;

WHEREAS, TATIP was the only assignee identified in the August 2012 Assignment

Agreement and should have been the only listed assignee on the Recordation Form Cover Sheet;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to correct the record as to the proper

ownership of the ECOMAIDS Mark;

TRADEMARK REEL: 005023 FRAME: 0327 WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to the Assignee, and the Assignee desires to acquire and accept from the Assignor, all of the Assignor's rights in and to the ECOMAIDS Mark, if any, as of August 6, 2012;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor does hereby transfer, sell, assign and convey unto the Assignee, effective August 6, 2012, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the ECOMAIDS Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the ECOMAIDS Mark, all proceeds of infringement suits, rights to sue for past, present and future infringements, and all rights corresponding to the ECOMAIDS Mark throughout the world; and the Assignee hereby acknowledges acceptance and receipt of the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment as of August 6, 2012, by actually on the dates set forth below.

Charles N. Internicola (Assignor)
Ilana Sable (Assignor)
Brian Lincer
Thoughts Are Things IP, LLC (Assignee

Brian Lipeer, Member

Date:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005023 FRAME: 0328

RECORDED: 05/08/2013